FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
TM05/REV03

09-13-2000

SHEET		Docket No.:	
VLY			
_	6.10.00		

TM05/REV03	
Tab settings → → ▼	
To the Henerable Commissioner of	101455588

	.d the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Oilspot.com, LLC	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Oilspot.com, LLC	N on a
Killian Carrier Control	Name: Oilspot.com, Inc.
	Internal Address: 7th Floor
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 954 West Washington Street
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
☑ Corporation-State Delaware Limited Liability	City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60607
Other Company	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association
O National of annual and	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
Assignment	★ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> Other
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Other	designation is attached:
Execution Date: January 31, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,345,215
Additional numbers a	ttached? 🔲 Yes 🕱 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
•	
Name: Hilary H. Remijas, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: Piper Marbury Rudnick & Wolfe	
- ipvo vanemno, sammana sa uluma	■ Enclosed
- 1645 - 200-2430 - 200-2430	■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 64807	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 64807	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: P.O. Box 64807 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60664	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: P.O. Box 64807 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60664 09/12/2000 BIRRIYEN 00000261 1345215 DO NOT	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 18-2284
Street Address: P.O. Box 64807 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60664 09/12/2000 BIRRIYEN 00000261 1345215 DO NOT	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 18-2284
Street Address: P.O. Box 64807 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60664 69/12/2000 BNRJYEN 00000261 1345215 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 18-2284 USE THIS SPACE
Street Address: P.O. Box 64807 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60664 69/12/2000 BNRJYEN 00000261 1345215 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 18-2284
Street Address: P.O. Box 64807 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60664 69/12/2000 BNRJYEN 00000261 1345215 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 18-2284 USE THIS SPACE
Street Address: P.O. Box 64807 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60664 09/12/2000 INFUYEN 00000261 1345215 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 18-2284 USE THIS SPACE
Street Address: P.O. Box 64807 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60664 09/12/2000 BNRIVEN 00000261 1345215 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informof the original document.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 18-2284 USE THIS SPACE

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE

NAME OF "OILSPOT.COM, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OILSPOT.COM,

LLC" TO "OILSPOT.COM, INC." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0231887

AUTHENTICATION:

02-02-00

DATE:

3114639 8100V

001048240

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF OILSPOT.COM, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company

TO

OILSPOT.COM, INC., a Delaware Corporation

Pursuant to Section 18-216 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 265 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, it is hereby certified that:

- The name of the limited liability company (the "company") immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is OILSPOT.COM, LLC.
- 2. The date on which the company was first formed was October 21, 1999.
- 3. The name of the corporation into which the company is being converted as set forth in its Certificate of Incorporation is OILSPOT.COM, INC.
- 4. This Certificate of Conversion has been approved by the company in accordance with the provisions of Section 265 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Dated as of January 31, 2000.

OILSPOT.COM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: /s/ Jeff Hart

Jeff Hart, Authorized Person

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF

OILSPOT.COM, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company

TO

OILSPOT.COM, INC., a Delaware Corporation

Pursuant to Section 18-216 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 265 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, it is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (the "company") immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is OILSPOT.COM, LLC.
- 2. The date on which the company was first formed was October 22, 1999.
- 3. The name of the corporation into which the company is being converted as set forth in its Certificate of Incorporation is OILSPOT.COM, INC.
- 4. This Certificate of Conversion has been approved by the company in accordance with the provisions of Section 265 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Dated as of January 31, 2000.

OILSPOT.COM, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Teff Hart Authorized Person

20069/716867.1 1/28/2000

RECORDED: 08/10/2000